

9 M A C T 196/25
ARJUN MEHTO Vs. HRIDAY
04.04.2025

Present: Sh. Sagar Singh, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Dilip Kumar, Ld. Counsel for insurance.
Sh. Rajesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for R-1 and R-2
alongwith R-1.

Parties submit that there are chances of settlement.

At request, put up for WS /offer /pre-lok adalat on
01.05.2025.

(Shivaji Anand)
DJ-1+ MCT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
04.04.2025