

4 M A C T 196/25

ARJUN MEHTO Vs. HRIDAY

03.07.2025

Present : Sh. AK Singla and Sh. Sagar Singla , Ld. counsel for petitioner.

Sh. Rajesh Kumar, Ld. counsel for R1 & R2 alongwith R1 in person.

Sh. Dilip Kumar, proxy counsel for Insurance Company.

Ld. counsel for R1 & R2 is seeking some time to file reply. Be filed by next date of hearing.

As the offer has been given by the R3, the fact of negligence is considered to be admitted. In such circumstances, the only issue remained as such.

On the basis of pleadings, documents and material on record and after hearing the parties/counsels, following issues are framed for adjudication :-

“1. For what quantum of compensation, petitioner is entitled?OPP.

2. Relief.”

No other issues arises or pressed upon.

Put up for PE on 22.08.2025.

(Vikram)

DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,

03.07.2025