

38 M A C T 196/25  
ARJUN MEHTO Vs. HRIDAY

26.11.2025

Present: Sh. A. K. Singla, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.  
Ms. Lalita, Ld. Proxy counsel for insurance company.

Notice to MS BSA Hospital to forward the disability certificate of petitioner before NDOH.

List for pre lok adalat hearing on 12.12.2025.

**(Vikram)**  
**ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,**  
**26.11.2025**