

34 M A C T 196/25
ARJUN MEHTO Vs. HRIDAY

12.12.2025

Present: Sh. A. K. Singla, Ld. counsel for the petitioner
Sh. Rajesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for R1 and R2 (through
VC).

Sh. V. K. Gupta, Ld. Counsel for R3/insurnce.

Sh. Mahender Prajapati, Statistical officer from BSA
Hospital in person.

Sh. Mahender Prajapati filed the disability certificate of
petitioner. Same is taken on record. Copy supplied.

List for PE on 12.02.2026.

(Vikram)
ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
12.12.2025