

31 M A C T 196/25
ARJUN MEHTO Vs. HRIDAY

12.02.2026

Present: Sh. Mahavir Singh, Ld. proxy counsel for petitioner
alongwith petitioner in person.

R1 and R2 in person.

Ms. Deepanshi, Ld. proxy counsel for R3/insurance.

At joint request of parties, matter is adjourned for
pre lok adalat hearing.

The petitioner is directed to share all the medical
bills and treatment record with the insurance company in
advance.

List for pre lok adalat hearing on 28.02.2026.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
12.02.2026